RM PTO-1595 8/24/98 100	8 <u>2</u> 2	74	2 Juliu Cover Sheet Only	Docket No. 33101/VGG/J
x Assignment mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	PATE	NTS	ONLY	Post Office Box 7 Pasadena, CA 91109-7
shington, D.C. 20231 mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord th	ie aff	ached original documents or c	ony thereof
minissioner of Facility and Frademarks. Frade rec				jc518 U.S. P <u>10/138759</u>
• Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		ne and address of receiving party	
Yuan-Chi Pai Wei-Chiang Lin			ne: United Microelectronics Co	rp. 08/24/98
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			et Address: 3, Li-Hsin Rd. II, Science-Base	d Industrial Park Hsinchu
attached: No		Taiv	wan, R.O.C.	a maastrin i n n, nsistian,
• Name of conveyance:				
 Assignment Security Agreement Other: 				
execution Date: August 2, 1998	an a	Add	itional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? No
is: August 2, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/138759		B.	Patent No.(s)	
	 onal nu	ımbei	s attached? No	
 Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CUDECTEE DADKED & HALE LLD 	6.	Tot	al number of applications and par	tents involved Or
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	7.	K)	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Vincent G. Gioia			Any deficiency or overpaymen credited to Deposit Account No	nt of fees should be charged
0. Explanatory letter is enclosed.			issue fees required under 37 CFI number with any credit or charg	R § 1.18. Please show our doe
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document. 	1	`orma	1 1	60
Date: August 24, 1998	Nam		<u>i nul 1. Mis ca</u> ncent G. Gioia 900; 213/681-1800	
This paper or lee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail				beet, 09 BHIMES

VGG/sfc SFC IRV15422.1-*-8/24/98 3.42 pm

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Yuan-Chi Pai

(2) Wei-Chiang Lin

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

TITLE: FOCUSING AND COLOR-FILTERING STRUCTURE FOR SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT-SENSITIVE DEVICE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

[| Filed

Serial No.

[x] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

WHEREAS, United Microelectronics Corp., of No. 3, Li-Hsin Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor. Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof

Assigner further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated

۶ Aug. 2, 1998 Signature

Wei-Chiang Lin Aug. 2, 1998

Signature

Signature